Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 803-225 9			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Bank of New York Trust Company,	Name: Robbins & Myers, Inc.		
N.A., as successor to J.P. Morgan Trust Company, as agent	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	4		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 19, 2006	Street Address: 1400 Kettering Tower		
Assignment Merger			
	City: <u>Dayton</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ohio		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 45423		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional aurabara et	Debad Tran Dia		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4		
Name: <u>Laura Konrath</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160		
Internal Address: <u>Winston & Strawn LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State:Zip: 60601	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 312-558-6352	b. Deposit Account Number232428		
Fax Number: 312–558–5700	Authorized User Name Laura Konrath		
Email Address: 1konrath@inston.com	Aditions ages traine name Aditacti		
9. Signature: Signature	avel 2/5/07		
Laura Konrath	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 2/7/2007 12:06:16 PM PAGE 004/008 Fax Server

Continotion I tem 4

ROBBINS & MYERS, INC.

Patent	Country	Patent No.
PROGRESSING CAVITY PUMPS WITH SPLIT EXTENSION TUBES	USA	5688114
CASCADED PROGRESSING CAVITY PUMP SYSTEM	USA	5820354
PROGRESSING CAVITY PUMP	USA	5722820
PROGRESSIVE CAVITY PUMP INCLUDING A STATOR MODIFIED TO IMPROVE MATERIAL HANDLING CAPABILITY	USA	6120267

415050.4

Winston & Strawn 2/7/2007 12:06:16 PM PAGE 005/008 Fax Server

PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release granted on this 19th day of December, 2006, by The Bank of New

York Trust Company, N.A., as successor to J. P. Morgan Trust Company, as Collateral Agent

("Collateral Agent"), to Robbins & Myers, Inc., an Ohio corporation with principal offices at

1400 Kettering Tower, Dayton, Ohio 45423 ("Grantor"), as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security

interest in certain U.S. patents and patent applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A

attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security

Agreement dated as of December 23, 2005, among the Collateral Agent, the Grantor and the

other guarantors party thereto (the "Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and

interest in and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances

respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and

relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more

particularly, the security interest in the patents and patent applications as set forth on Schedule A

hereto, granted to Collateral Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement.

CHI:1821749.2

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By James Warnes Name: George N. Reaves

Title: Vice President

[Signature page to R&M Inc Patent Release]

2/7/2007 12:06:16 PM P

PAGE 007/008

Fax Server

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss.:

Winston & Strawn

COUNTY OF DuPAGE)

On this Aday of December, 2006, before me personally appeared George N. Reaves, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A.

Stules Notary Public

Union Section of Section 1997 (Section 1997) Section 1997

Winston & Strawn 2/7/2007 12:06:16 PM PAGE 008/008 Fax Server

SCHEDULE A

ROBBINS & MYERS, INC.

<u>Patent</u>	Country	Patent No.
PROGRESSING CAVITY PUMPS WITH SPLIT EXTENSION TUBES	USA	5688114
CASCADED PROGRESSING CAVITY PUMP SYSTEM	USA	5820354
PROGRESSING CAVITY PUMP	USA	5722820
PROGRESSIVE CAVITY PUMP INCLUDING A STATOR MODIFIED TO IMPROVE MATERIAL HANDLING CAPABILITY	USA	6120267

415050.4